2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007
Results

Event 1 Women 18-24 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Estep, Cassandra Ruth

2

Name

Czapracki, Allison

Age Team

24 Unattached-VA
24 Fairfax County Masters-PV

Event 1 Women 25-29 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1
2
3
4
5
6

Sattgast, Anne
Cuccuini, Samantha
Poscharsky, Jana
O'Connor, Holly
Klemp, Kristina
Rhee, Alisa

27 Fairfax County Masters-PV

29 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV
29 Unattached-PV

29 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

28 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

28 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

Event 1 Women 30-34 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1
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Oplinger, Julie A
Carmean, Jennifer P
Hadley, Charlotte
Hall, Ahne

Jones, Cherie

Ford, Tracey
Clancy, Carrie
Werner, Jennifer

30 Fairfax County Masters-PV
31 Unattached-VA

32 Unattached-PV

31 Unattached-PV

31 Unattached-PV

34 Unattached-PV

33 LetSwim Masters

31 Unattached-PV

Event 1 Women 35-39 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1
2
3
4
5

Hayes, Mary F
Kalsy, Kavita
Ashby, Melissa
Rhodes, Jill
Welsh, Tina A

38 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
36 DC Masters-PV

36 Victor Swim Club Masters-PV
38 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

37 Unattached-VA

Event 1 Women 40-44 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1
2
3
4
5

Jaeger, Debbie K
Span, Eileen T
Kane, Michelle
Smiga, Susan A
Katz, Beverly

44 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
42 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA
44 Unattached-VA

42 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

43 Unattached-PV

Event 1 Women 45-49 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1
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Perfall, Betty
Swanson, Susan C
Bushmire, Lisa G
Housaman, Carol
Mulvehill, Susan
Selzer, Rossi
Hummer, Nancy
Seaton, Robyn

49 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

47 Unattached-VA

46 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
47 Unattached-VA

45 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
46 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA
46 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
49 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
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Finals Time

34:27.00
34:55.00

26:15.00
31:34.00
32:19.00
37:41.00
40:55.00
42:46.00

26:28.00
27:58.00
33:14.00
33:32.00
44:18.00
44:24.00
44:34.00
45:14.00

26:55.00
33:40.00
37:19.00
39:17.00
41:04.00

29:04.00
29:16.00
32:08.00
38:22.00
42:19.00

28:32.00
30:34.00
31:44.00
33:39.00
34:27.00
39:14.00
40:32.00
43:17.00



2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007

Results

Event 1 Women 50-54 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Bennett, Lisa A 51 Sequest SwimTeam-VA

2 Leh, Karen 50 Leesburg Area Masters-VA

3 Wilkinson-Megaw, Susan 54 Patriot Masters Swim Team

4 Sack, Susan 51 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV

5 Mattucci, Lynn 51 Unattached-PV
Event 1 Women 55-59 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Umbdenstock, Kathy V 55 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

2 Boslego, Barbara 56 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
Event 1 Women 60-64 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Tallent, Mary 60 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

2 Stevens, Caroline 62 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

3 Johnston, Jennifer 60 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 1 Men 25-29 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Stratton, JR 28 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 1 Men 30-34 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Facciola, John 34 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

2 Engledow, Wells 33 Unattached-PV
Event 1 Men 35-39 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Waltman, Michael 37 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV

2 Roddin, Jeffrey 38 Montgomery Ancient Mariners-PV

3 Woodall, Jeff M 35 Unattached-PV

4 Williams, Lawrence 39 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

5 Welsh, Edd L 38 Unattached-VA
Event 1 Men 40-44 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Calvert, Stan 44 TFairfax County Masters-PV

2 Neikirk, John 43 Fairfax County Masters-PV

3 Kress, Jay T 44 Fairfax County Masters-PV

4 Abatzis, Nikolaos 44 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

5 Nancoz, Raymond 41 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 1 Men 45-49 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Bender, Bill 46 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA

2 Tober, Alan 46 Unattached-PV

3 Yungk, Kevin 49 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

4 Pierce, EAM 46 Unattached-VA

5 Bristow, William 47 Unattached-VA

6 Benko, William 47 Unattached-VA

Event 1 Men 50-54 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Sander, David 54 Loch NessMasters
2 Drum, Duffy 52 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

3:06 PM 9/8/2007 Page 2

25:00.00
33:41.00
33:53.00
40:51.00
52:05.00

28:27.00
33:54.00

37:52.00
48:50.00
59:23.00

34:17.00

30:38.00
36:42.00

24:07.00
24:34.00
29:11.00
44:26.00
49:31.00

23:46.00
24:38.00
26:09.00
35:57.00
44:16.00

26:49.00
28:32.00
29:28.00
30:44.00
31:24.00
43:12.00

27:35.00
30:22.00



3 Craddock, Howard B 54 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
4 Murphy, John 53 Robious Sport & Fitness Master-VA
5 Crowe, Michael 54 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007

Results

Event 1 Men 55-59 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Knarr, Jr, William M 59 Unattached-VA

2 Blaylock, Raymond 59 Unattached-VA
Event 1 Men 60-64 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Braswell, Willis 62 DC Masters-PV
Event 1 Men 65-69 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Deegan, Philip J 66 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

2 Harris, Rufus 66 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 2 Women 25-29 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Rempalski, Jana 25 Unattached-PV

2 Cuccuini, Samantha 29 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV

3 Poscharsky, Jana 29 Unattached-PV
Event 2 Women 30-34 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Carmean, Jennifer P 31 Unattached-VA

2 Hopkins, Joanne E 30 Fairfax County Masters-PV

3 Brede, Melanie 33 Unattached-VA

4 Jones, Catherine 33 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 2 Women 35-39 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Freitag St Jean, Alicia 35 Charleston Family YMCA Masters-

2 Spencer, Jennifer 37 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
Event 2 Women 40-44 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Preitkis, Debra 42 Unattached-PV

2 Robbins-Patton, Jeanne E 40 Unattached-VA

3 Span, Eileen T 42 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA

4 Germaine, Maryann 42 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

5 Finkle, Harriet 41 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
Event 2 Women 45-49 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Swanson, Susan C 47 Unattached-VA

2 Mulvehill, Susan 45 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
Event 2 Women 50-54 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Leh, Karen 50 Leesburg Area Masters-VA

2 Kelly, Susan 51 Unattached-PV
Event 2 Women 55-59 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

1 Umbdenstock, Kathy V 55 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

Event 2 Men 25-29 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim

31:22.00
32:56.00
44:13.00
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32:08.00
45:00.00

26:43.00

32:24.00
37:36.00

51:49.00
1:09:07.0
1:12:08.0

58:12.00
59:12.00
1:01:56.0
1:06:55.0

51:08.00
56:32.00

56:46.00
58:48.00
1:01:35.0
1:02:36.0
1:12:41.0

1:02:30.0
1:15:36.0

1:08:50.0
1:09:38.0

1:00:55.0



1 Alverson, Adam 29 Unattached-VA

Event 2 Men 30-34 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Facciola, John 34 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA

2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007

Results
Event 2 Men 35-39 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Roddin, Jeffrey 38 Montgomery Ancient Mariners-PV
2 Taets, Michael 38 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
3 Woodall, Jeff M 35 Unattached-PV
4 Rossi, Chris 39 Merritt Marlins-PV
5 Talbott, Scott 39 Unattached-PV
Event 2 Men 40-44 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Calvert, Stan 44 Fairfax County Masters-PV
2 Bonnet, Jan 40 Fort Belvoir Masters-PV
3 Remele, Evan 40 Unattached-PV
Event 2 Men 45-49 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Bender, Bill 46 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA
2 Massonneau, Christopher 49 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA
3 Yungk, Kevin 49 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
4 Pierce, Ed M 46 Unattached-VA
5 Goins, Todd 46 Unattached-VA
6 Laughlin, Alexander 48 Unattached-PV
Event 2 Men 50-54 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Weinberg, Norman A 53 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
2 Rickard, Alan 50 Unattached-PV
3 Sander, David 54 Loch NessMasters
4 Drum, Duffy 52 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA
5 Appleton, Kevin J 51 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV
Event 2 Men 55-59 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Wren, William 59 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV
2 Knarr, Jr, William M 59 Unattached-VA
3 Blaylock, Raymond 59 Unattached-VA
Event 2 Men 60-64 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Braswell, Willis 62 DC Masters-PV
2 Minoff, Iles 60 Unattached-PV

Event 2 Men 65-69 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Pattie, Kenton 67 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV

1:12:59.0

1:03:32.0
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51:07.00
59:52.00
1:02:35.0
1:10:17.0
1:14:47.0

50:14.00
1:01:12.0
1:06:24.0

54:51.00
59:32.00
1:03:47.0
1:05:58.0
1:06:38.0
1:18:34.0

54:47.00
58:34.00
58:39.00
1:03:11.0
1:06:58.0

56:53.00
1:07:18.0
1:36:28.0

53:09.00
1:09:30.0

1:22:19.0



