2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007 Results

Event 1 Women 18-24 1 Mile Open Water Lake Swim				
Name		Team	Finals Time	
1 Estep, Cassandra Ruth	24	Unattached-VA	34:27.00	
2 Czapracki, Allison		Fairfax County Masters-PV	34:55.00	
Event 1 Women 25-29 1 Mile Oper	ı Wa	ter Lake Swim		
1 Sattgast, Anne		Fairfax County Masters-PV	26:15.00	
2 Cuccuini, Samantha		Reston Masters Swim Team-PV	31:34.00	
3 Poscharsky, Jana		Unattached-PV	32:19.00	
4 O'Connor, Holly		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	37:41.00	
5 Klemp, Kristina		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	40:55.00	
6 Rhee, Alisa		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	42:46.00	
Event 1 Women 30-34 1 Mile Open	ı Wa	ter I ake Swim		
1 Oplinger, Julie A		Fairfax County Masters-PV	26:28.00	
2 Carmean, Jennifer P		Unattached-VA	27:58.00	
3 Hadley, Charlotte		Unattached-PV	33:14.00	
4 Hall, Ahne		Unattached-PV	33:32.00	
5 Jones, Cherie		Unattached-PV	44:18.00	
6 Ford, Tracey		Unattached-PV	44:24.00	
7 Clancy, Carrie		LetSwim Masters	44:34.00	
8 Werner, Jennifer		Unattached-PV	45:14.00	
o werner, semmer	31	Chattached 1 V	15.11.00	
Event 1 Women 35-39 1 Mile Oper	ı Wa	ter Lake Swim		
1 Hayes, Mary F	38	Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	26:55.00	
2 Kalsy, Kavita	36	DC Masters-PV	33:40.00	
3 Ashby, Melissa	36	Victor Swim Club Masters-PV	37:19.00	
4 Rhodes, Jill	38	Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	39:17.00	
5 Welsh, Tina A	37	Unattached-VA	41:04.00	
Event 1 Women 40-44 1 Mile Oper	ı Wa	ter Lake Swim		
1 Jaeger, Debbie K		Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	29:04.00	
2 Span, Eileen T		Winchester Masters Swimming-VA	29:16.00	
3 Kane, Michelle		Unattached-VA	32:08.00	
4 Smiga, Susan A		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	38:22.00	
5 Katz, Beverly		Unattached-PV	42:19.00	
Event 1 Women 45-49 1 Mile Oper	ı Wa	ter Lake Swim		
1 Perfall, Betty		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	28:32.00	
2 Swanson, Susan C		Unattached-VA	30:34.00	
3 Bushmire, Lisa G		Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	31:44.00	
4 Housaman, Carol		Unattached-VA	33:39.00	
5 Mulvehill, Susan		Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	34:27.00	
6 Selzer, Rossi		Winchester Masters Swimming-VA	39:14.00	
7 Hummer, Nancy		Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	40:32.00	
8 Seaton, Robyn		Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	43:17.00	
o beaton, Robyn	ŦĴ	Call Burke Swim Ciuu-1 v	TJ.17.00	

2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007 Results

Event 1 Women 50-54 1 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Bennett, Lisa A	51 Sequest SwimTeam-VA	25:00.00
2 Leh, Karen	50 Leesburg Area Masters-VA	33:41.00
3 Wilkinson-Megaw, Susan	54 Patriot Masters Swim Team	33:53.00
4 Sack, Susan	51 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV	40:51.00
5 Mattucci, Lynn	51 Unattached-PV	52:05.00
Event 1 Women 55-59 1 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Umbdenstock, Kathy V	55 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	28:27.00
2 Boslego, Barbara	56 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	33:54.00
Event 1 Women 60-64 1 Mile Ope		
1 Tallent, Mary	60 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	37:52.00
2 Stevens, Caroline	62 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	48:50.00
3 Johnston, Jennifer	60 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	59:23.00
Event 1 Men 25-29 1 Mile Open V		
1 Stratton, JR	28 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	34:17.00
Event 1 Men 30-34 1 Mile Open V		
1 Facciola, John	34 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	30:38.00
2 Engledow, Wells	33 Unattached-PV	36:42.00
Event 1 Men 35-39 1 Mile Open V	Vater Lake Swim	
1 Waltman, Michael	37 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV	24:07.00
2 Roddin, Jeffrey	38 Montgomery Ancient Mariners-PV	24:34.00
3 Woodall, Jeff M	35 Unattached-PV	29:11.00
4 Williams, Lawrence	39 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	44:26.00
5 Welsh, Edd L	38 Unattached-VA	49:31.00
Event 1 Men 40-44 1 Mile Open V		
1 Calvert, Stan	44 Fairfax County Masters-PV	23:46.00
2 Neikirk, John	43 Fairfax County Masters-PV	24:38.00
3 Kress, Jay T	44 Fairfax County Masters-PV	26:09.00
4 Abatzis, Nikolaos	44 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	35:57.00
5 Nancoz, Raymond	41 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	44:16.00
Event 1 Men 45-49 1 Mile Open V		
1 Bender, Bill	46 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA	26:49.00
2 Tober, Alan	46 Unattached-PV	28:32.00
3 Yungk, Kevin	49 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	29:28.00
4 Pierce, Ed M	46 Unattached-VA	30:44.00
5 Bristow, William	47 Unattached-VA	31:24.00
6 Benko, William	47 Unattached-VA	43:12.00
Event 1 Men 50-54 1 Mile Open V		
1 Sander, David	54 Loch NessMasters	27:35.00
2 Drum, Duffy	52 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	30:22.00

3 Craddock, Howard B	54 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	31:22.00
4 Murphy, John	53 Robious Sport & Fitness Master-VA	32:56.00
5 Crowe, Michael	54 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	44:13.00

3:06 PM 9/8/2007 Page 3

2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007
Results

	Results	
Event 1 Men 55-59 1 Mile Open V	Vater Lake Swim	
1 Knarr, Jr, William M	59 Unattached-VA	32:08.00
2 Blaylock, Raymond	59 Unattached-VA	45:00.00
Event 1 Men 60-64 1 Mile Open V	Vatar I aka Swim	
1 Braswell, Willis	62 DC Masters-PV	26:43.00
1 Blaswell, Willis	02 DC Masters-1 v	20.43.00
Event 1 Men 65-69 1 Mile Open V		
1 Deegan, Philip J	66 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	32:24.00
2 Harris, Rufus	66 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	37:36.00
Event 2 Women 25-29 2 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Rempalski, Jana	25 Unattached-PV	51:49.00
2 Cuccuini, Samantha	29 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV	1:09:07.0
3 Poscharsky, Jana	29 Unattached-PV	1:12:08.0
Event 2 Women 30-34 2 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Carmean, Jennifer P	31 Unattached-VA	58:12.00
2 Hopkins, Joanne E	30 Fairfax County Masters-PV	59:12.00
3 Brede, Melanie	33 Unattached-VA	1:01:56.0
4 Jones, Catherine	33 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	1:06:55.0
Event 2 Women 35-39 2 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Freitag St Jean, Alicia	35 Charleston Family YMCA Masters-	51:08.00
2 Spencer, Jennifer	37 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	56:32.00
Event 2 Wester 40 44 2 Mile One	w Water I also Coming	
Event 2 Women 40-44 2 Mile Ope		56:46.00
 Preitkis, Debra Robbins-Patton, Jeanne E 	42 Unattached-PV	58:48.00
	40 Unattached-VA	
3 Span, Eileen T4 Germaine, Maryann	42 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA42 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	1:01:35.0 1:02:36.0
5 Finkle, Harriet		1:12:41.0
5 Filikie, Hairiet	41 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	1.12.41.0
Event 2 Women 45-49 2 Mile Ope		
1 Swanson, Susan C	47 Unattached-VA	1:02:30.0
2 Mulvehill, Susan	45 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	1:15:36.0
Event 2 Women 50-54 2 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Leh, Karen	50 Leesburg Area Masters-VA	1:08:50.0
2 Kelly, Susan	51 Unattached-PV	1:09:38.0
Event 2 Women 55-59 2 Mile Ope	n Water Lake Swim	
1 Umbdenstock, Kathy V	55 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	1:00:55.0
Event 2 Men 25-29 2 Mile Open W	Vater Lake Swim	

1 Alverson, Adam	29 Unattached-VA	1:12:59.0		
Event 2 Men 30-34 2 Mile Open V	Watar I aka Swim			
1 Facciola, John	34 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	1:03:32.0		
1 1 decioia, sonn	51 Vilgina Mascrs Swim Team VII	1.03.32.0		
		3:06 PM 9/8/2007 Page 4		
	2007 Lake Montclair - 9/8/2007	3.00 FM 9/8/2007 Fage 4		
	Results			
Event 2 Men 35-39 2 Mile Open				
1 Roddin, Jeffrey	38 Montgomery Ancient Mariners-PV	51:07.00		
2 Taets, Michael	38 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	59:52.00		
3 Woodall, Jeff M	35 Unattached-PV	1:02:35.0		
4 Rossi, Chris	39 Merritt Marlins-PV	1:10:17.0		
5 Talbott, Scott	39 Unattached-PV	1:14:47.0		
Event 2 Men 40-44 2 Mile Open	Water Lake Swim			
1 Calvert, Stan	44 Fairfax County Masters-PV	50:14.00		
2 Bonnet, Jan	40 Fort Belvoir Masters-PV	1:01:12.0		
3 Remele, Evan	40 Unattached-PV	1:06:24.0		
Event 2 Men 45-49 2 Mile Open	Water Lake Swim			
1 Bender, Bill	46 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA	54:51.00		
2 Massonneau, Christopher	49 Winchester Masters Swimming-VA	59:32.00		
3 Yungk, Kevin	49 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	1:03:47.0		
4 Pierce, Ed M	46 Unattached-VA	1:05:58.0		
5 Goins, Todd	46 Unattached-VA	1:06:38.0		
6 Laughlin, Alexander	48 Unattached-PV	1:18:34.0		
Event 2 Man 50 54 2 Mile Onen I	Watan Laka Swim			
Event 2 Men 50-54 2 Mile Open V 1 Weinberg, Norman A	53 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	54:47.00		
2 Rickard, Alan	50 Unattached-PV	58:34.00		
3 Sander, David	54 Loch NessMasters	58:39.00		
4 Drum, Duffy	52 Virginia Masters Swim Team-VA	1:03:11.0		
5 Appleton, Kevin J	51 Reston Masters Swim Team-PV	1:06:58.0		
5 Appleton, revins	31 Reston Masters Swill Lealin 1	1.00.20.0		
Event 2 Men 55-59 2 Mile Open V	Water Lake Swim			
1 Wren, William	59 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV	56:53.00		
2 Knarr, Jr, William M	59 Unattached-VA	1:07:18.0		
3 Blaylock, Raymond	59 Unattached-VA	1:36:28.0		
Event 2 Men 60-64 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim				
1 Braswell, Willis	62 DC Masters-PV	53:09.00		
2 Minoff, Iles	60 Unattached-PV	1:09:30.0		
- , 				

1:22:19.0

Event 2 Men 65-69 2 Mile Open Water Lake Swim
1 Pattie, Kenton 67 Curl-Burke Swim Club-PV